LigoWave Licensed
Product Purchasing Guide
Revision 1.0
February 22, 2010
Copyright © 2010 LigoWave www.ligowave.com
LigoWave Page 2
Copyright
© 2010 LigoWave

 15GHz
 18GHz
 23GHz
2. After determining the band, the sub-band (exact frequencies) will need to be chosen. This
may be based on availability in the licensed spectrum in your area. This process may need to
be coordinated by a licensed frequency coordinator in your area depending on regulatory
rules.
The frequency coordinator will do the necessary research to determine if other operators exist
in your area and if any new links are possible. If new links are possible, the coordinator will
assign your link a frequency pair (low-tx and high-tx).
3. With the band and exact frequencies determined, it is then possible to order the exact
equipment necessary to complete the link. For model numbers please refer to the LigoWave
Licensed Part Numbers in Appendix A.
For example, if you are assigned frequencies 10960MHz and 11450MHz, you will choose the
following options from the spreadsheet:
LW-S110490BN-0H110-C0   Lo   B WR    10795 10975 490 180
LW-S110490BP-0H110-C0   Hi    B WR    11285 11465 490 180
Selecting the IDU
The IDU is frequency independent and is the same for all orders.
Selecting the Antenna
The antenna is based on the band used (7, 8, 11, 13, 15, 18, 23 (GHz)) as well as the antenna size.
The larger the antenna, the higher the gain and also note that higher frequency antennas will have
higher gain than lower frequency antennas, given the same size.
When selecting the antenna, use model number PTP X-620S-ANT-Y where X is the band, and Y is
the size (1, 2, 3, 4, or 6 feet).
See Appendix B for more details on the LigoWave antenna specifications.
Purchasing Process
Product Purchasing Guide Appendix A
LigoWave Page 9
7GHz
       Part Number TX Hi/Lo Sub-band Waveguide TX Range (Min) TX Range (Max) T/R Spacing Diplexer Range
LW-S070196AN-0H100-C0 Lo A WC 7093 7149 196 56
LW-S070196AP-0H100-C0 Hi A WC 7289 7345 196 56
LW-S070196BN-0H100-C0 Lo B WC 7121 7177 196 56
LW-S070196BP-0H100-C0 Hi B WC 7317 7373 196 56
LW-S070196CN-0H100-C0 Lo C WC 7149 7205 196 56
LW-S070196CP-0H100-C0 Hi C WC 7345 7401 196 56
LW-S070196DN-0H100-C0 Lo D WC 7177 7233 196 56
LW-S070196DP-0H100-C0 Hi D WC 7373 7429 196 56
LW-S070196EN-0H100-C0 Lo E WC 7205 7261 196 56
LW-S070196EP-0H100-C0 Hi E WC 7401 7457 196 56
LW-S070161AN-0H100-C0 Lo A WC 7114 7177 161 63
LW-S070161AP-0H100-C0 Hi A WC 7275 7338 161 63
LW-S070161BN-0H100-C0 Lo B WC 7149 7212 161 63
LW-S070161BP-0H100-C0 Hi B WC 7310 7373 161 63
LW-S070161CN-0H100-C0 Lo C WC 7184 7247 161 63
LW-S070161CP-0H100-C0 Hi C WC 7345 7408 161 63
LW-S070161DN-0H100-C0 Lo D WC 7219 7282 161 63
LW-S070161DP-0H100-C0 Hi D WC 7380 7443 161 63
LW-S070161EN-0H100-C0 Lo E WC 7239 7302 161 63
LW-S070161EP-0H100-C0 Hi E WC 7400 7463 161 63
LW-S070161FN-0H100-C0 Lo F WC 7274 7337 161 63
LW-S070161FP-0H100-C0 Hi F WC 7435 7498 161 63
Appendix A
Product Purchasing Guide Appendix A
LigoWave Page 10
LW-S070161GN-0H100-C0 Lo G WC 7309 7372 161 63
LW-S070161GP-0H100-C0 Hi G WC 7470 7533 161 63
LW-S070161HN-0H100-C0 Lo H WC 7344 7407 161 63
LW-S070161HP-0H100-C0 Hi H WC 7505 7568 161 63
LW-S070161IN-0H100-C0 Lo I WC 7414 7477 161 63
LW-S070161IP-0H100-C0 Hi I WC 7575 7638 161 63
LW-S070161JN-0H100-C0 Lo J WC 7449 7512 161 63
LW-S070161JP-0H100-C0 Hi J WC 7610 7673 161 63
LW-S070161KN-0H100-C0 Lo K WC 7484 7547 161 63
LW-S070161KP-0H100-C0 Hi K WC 7645 7708 161 63
LW-S070161LN-0H100-C0 Lo L WC 7519 7582 161 63
LW-S070161LP-0H100-C0 Hi L WC 7680 7743 161 63
LW-S070161MN-0H100-C0 Lo M WC 7539 7602 161 63
LW-S070161MP-0H100-C0 Hi M WC 7700 7763 161 63
LW-S070161NN-0H100-C0 Lo N WC 7574 7637 161 63
LW-S070161NP-0H100-C0 Hi N WC 7735 7798 161 63
LW-S070161ON-0H100-C0 Lo O WC 7609 7672 161 63
LW-S070161OP-0H100-C0 Hi O WC 7770 7833 161 63
LW-S070161PN-0H100-C0 Lo P WC 7644 7707 161 63
LW-S070161PP-0H100-C0 Hi P WC 7805 7868 161 63
LW-S070154AN-0H100-C0 Lo A WC 7428 7484 154 56
LW-S070154AP-0H100-C0 Hi A WC 7582 7638 154 56
LW-S070154BN-0H100-C0 Lo B WC 7470 7526 154 56
LW-S070154BP-0H100-C0 Hi B WC 7624 7680 154 56
LW-S070154CN-0H100-C0 Lo C WC 7512 7568 154 56
LW-S070154CP-0H100-C0 Hi C WC 7666 7722 154 56
LW-S070160AN-0H100-C0 Lo A WC 7433.5 7496.5 160 63
LW-S070160AP-0H100-C0 Hi A WC 7593.5 7656.5 160 63
LW-S070160BN-0H100-C0 Lo B WC 7478.5 7541.5 160 63
Product Purchasing Guide Appendix A
LigoWave Page 11
LW-S070160BP-0H100-C0 Hi B WC 7638.5 7701.5 160 63
LW-S070160CN-0H100-C0 Lo C WC 7526 7589 160 63
LW-S070160CP-0H100-C0 Hi C WC 7686 7749 160 63
LW-S070168AN-0H100-C0 Lo A WC 7443 7499 168 56
LW-S070168AP-0H100-C0 Hi A WC 7611 7667 168 56
LW-S070168BN-0H100-C0 Lo B WC 7485 7541 168 56
LW-S070168BP-0H100-C0 Hi B WC 7653 7709 168 56
LW-S070168CN-0H100-C0 Lo C WC 7527 7583 168 56
LW-S070168CP-0H100-C0 Hi C WC 7695 7751 168 56
LW-S070245AN-0H100-C0 Lo A WC 7400 7484 245 84
LW-S070245AP-0H100-C0 Hi A WC 7645 7729 245 84
LW-S070245BN-0H100-C0 Lo B WC 7484 7568 245 84
LW-S070245BP-0H100-C0 Hi B WC 7729 7813 245 84
LW-S070245CN-0H100-C0 Lo C WC 7568 7652 245 84
LW-S070245CP-0H100-C0 Hi C WC 7813 7897 245 84
Product Purchasing Guide Appendix A
LigoWave Page 12
8GHz
       Part Number TX Hi/Lo Sub-band Waveguide TX Range (Min) TX Range (Max) T/R Spacing Diplexer Range
LW-S080119AN-0H100-C0 Lo A WC 8279 8307 119&126* 28
LW-S080119AP-0H100-C0 Hi A WC 8398 8426 119&126* 28
LW-S080119BN-0H100-C0 Lo B WC 8293 8321 119&126* 28
LW-S080119BP-0H100-C0 Hi B WC 8412 8440 119&126* 28
LW-S080119CN-0H100-C0 Lo C WC 8307 8335 119&126* 28
LW-S080119CP-0H100-C0 Hi C WC 8426 8454 119&126* 28
LW-S080119DN-0H100-C0 Lo D WC 8321 8349 119&126* 28
LW-S080119DP-0H100-C0 Hi D WC 8440 8468 119&126* 28
LW-S080119EN-0H100-C0 Lo E WC 8335 8363 119&126* 28
LW-S080119EP-0H100-C0 Hi E WC 8454 8482 119&126* 28
LW-S080119FN-0H100-C0 Lo F WC 8349 8377 119&126* 28
LW-S080119FP-0H100-C0 Hi F WC 8468 8496 119&126* 28
LW-S080208AN-0H100-C0 Lo A WC 8043 8113 208 70
LW-S080208AP-0H100-C0 Hi A WC 8251 8321 208 70
LW-S080208BN-0H100-C0 Lo B WC 8099 8169 208 70
LW-S080208BP-0H100-C0 Hi B WC 8307 8377 208 70
LW-S080208CN-0H100-C0 Lo C WC 8155 8225 208 70
LW-S080208CP-0H100-C0 Hi C WC 8363 8433 208 70
LW-S080208DN-0H100-C0 Lo D WC 8211 8281 208 70
LW-S080208DP-0H100-C0 Hi D WC 8419 8489 208 70
LW-S080266AN-0H100-C0 Lo A WC 7905 8024 266 119
LW-S080266AP-0H100-C0 Hi A WC 8171 8290 266 119
LW-S080266BN-0H100-C0 Lo B WC 8017 8136 266 119
LW-S080266BP-0H100-C0 Hi B WC 8283 8402 266 119
LW-S080311AN-0H100-C0 Lo A WC 7731 7867 311.32 136
Product Purchasing Guide Appendix A
LigoWave Page 13
LW-S080311AP-0H100-C0 Hi A WC 8042 8178 311.32 136
LW-S080311BN-0H100-C0 Lo B WC 7835 7971 311.32 136
LW-S080311BP-0H100-C0 Hi B WC 8146 8282 311.32 136
Product Purchasing Guide Appendix A
LigoWave Page 14
11GHz
       Part Number TX Hi/Lo Sub-band Waveguide TX Range (Min) TX Range (Max) T/R Spacing Diplexer Range
LW-S110490AN-0H010-C0 Lo A WR 10675 10855 490 180
LW-S110490AP-0H010-C0 Hi A WR 11165 11345 490 180
LW-S110490BN-0H010-C0 Lo B WR 10795 10975 490 180
LW-S110490BP-0H010-C0 Hi B WR 11285 11465 490 180
LW-S110490CN-0H010-C0 Lo C WR 10915 11095 490 180
LW-S110490CP-0H010-C0 Hi C WR 11405 11585 490 180
LW-S110490DN-0H010-C0 Lo D WR 11035 11215 490 180
LW-S110490DP-0H010-C0 Hi D WR 11525 11705 490 180
LW-S110500AN-0H010-C0 Lo A WR 10700 10890 490&500* 190
LW-S110500AP-0H010-C0 Hi A WR 11200 11390 490&500* 190
LW-S110500BN-0H010-C0 Lo B WR 10855 11045 490&500* 190
LW-S110500BP-0H010-C0 Hi B WR 11355 11545 490&500* 190
LW-S110500CN-0H010-C0 Lo C WR 11010 11200 490&500* 190
LW-S110500CP-0H010-C0 Hi C WR 11510 11700 490&500* 190
LW-S110530AN-0H010-C0 Lo A WR 10675 10855 530 180
LW-S110530AP-0H010-C0 Hi A WR 11205 11385 530 180
LW-S110530BN-0H010-C0 Lo B WR 10795 10975 530 180
LW-S110530BP-0H010-C0 Hi B WR 11325 11505 530 180
LW-S110530CN-0H010-C0 Lo C WR 10915 11135 530 220
LW-S110530CP-0H010-C0 Hi C WR 11445 11665 530 220
LW-S110530DN-0H010-C0 Lo D WR 11035 11215 530 180
LW-S110530DP-0H010-C0 Hi D WR 11565 11745 530 180
Product Purchasing Guide Appendix A
LigoWave Page 15
13GHz
       Part Number TX Hi/Lo Sub-band Waveguide TX Range (Min) TX Range (Max) T/R Spacing Diplexer Range
LW-S130266AN-0H110-C0 Lo A WR 12751 12814 266 63
LW-S130266AP-0H110-C0 Hi A WR 13017 13080 266 63
LW-S130266BN-0H110-C0 Lo B WR 12807 12870 266 63
LW-S130266BP-0H110-C0 Hi B WR 13073 13136 266 63
LW-S130266CN-0H110-C0 Lo C WR 12863 12926 266 63
LW-S130266CP-0H110-C0 Hi C WR 13129 13192 266 63
LW-S130266DN-0H110-C0 Lo D WR 12919 12982 266 63
LW-S130266DP-0H110-C0 Hi D WR 13185 13248 266 63
Product Purchasing Guide Appendix A
LigoWave Page 16
15GHz
       Part Number TX Hi/Lo Sub-band Waveguide TX Range (Min) TX Range (Max) T/R Spacing Diplexer Range
LW-S150315AN-0H110-C0 Lo A WR 14627 14732 315 105
LW-S150315AP-0H110-C0 Hi A WR 14942 15047 315 105
LW-S150315BN-0H110-C0 Lo B WR 14725 14844 315 119
LW-S150315BP-0H110-C0 Hi B WR 15040 15159 315 119
LW-S150315CN-0H110-C0 Lo C WR 14823 14928 315 105
LW-S150315CP-0H110-C0 Hi C WR 15138 15243 315 105
LW-S150420AN-0H110-C0 Lo A WR 14501 14613 420 112
LW-S150420AP-0H110-C0 Hi A WR 14921 15033 420 112
LW-S150420BN-0H110-C0 Lo B WR 14606 14725 420 119
LW-S150420BP-0H110-C0 Hi B WR 15026 15145 420 119
LW-S150420CN-0H110-C0 Lo C WR 14718 14837 420 119
LW-S150420CP-0H110-C0 Hi C WR 15138 15257 420 119
LW-S150420DN-0H110-C0 Lo D WR 14816 14928 420 112
LW-S150420DP-0H110-C0 Hi D WR 15236 15348 420 112
LW-S150490AN-0H110-C0 Lo A WR 14403 14522 490 119
LW-S150490AP-0H110-C0 Hi A WR 14893 15012 490 119
LW-S150490BN-0H110-C0 Lo B WR 14515 14634 490 119
LW-S150490BP-0H110-C0 Hi B WR 15005 15124 490 119
LW-S150490CN-0H110-C0 Lo C WR 14627 14746 490 119
LW-S150490CP-0H110-C0 Hi C WR 15117 15236 490 119
LW-S150490DN-0H110-C0 Lo D WR 14739 14858 490 119
LW-S150490DP-0H110-C0 Hi D WR 15229 15348 490 119
LW-S150475AN-0H110-C0 Lo A WR 14500 14668 475 168
LW-S150475AP-0H110-C0 Hi A WR 14975 15143 475 168
LW-S150475BN-0H110-C0 Lo B WR 14660 14828 475 168
Product Purchasing Guide Appendix A
LigoWave Page 17
LW-S150475BP-0H110-C0 Hi B WR 15135 15303 475 168
LW-S150475CN-0H110-C0 Lo C WR 14715 14883 475 168
LW-S150475CP-0H110-C0 Hi C WR 15190 15358 475 168
LW-S150640AN-0H110-C0 Lo A WR 14500 14610 640 110
LW-S150640AP-0H110-C0 Hi A WR 15140 15250 640 110
LW-S150640BN-0H110-C0 Lo B WR 14605 14715 640 110
LW-S150640BP-0H110-C0 Hi B WR 15245 15355 640 110
LW-S150644AN-0H110-C0 Lo A WR 14400 14512 644 112
LW-S150644AP-0H110-C0 Hi A WR 15044 15156 644 112
LW-S150644BN-0H110-C0 Lo B WR 14498 14610 644 112
LW-S150644BP-0H110-C0 Hi B WR 15142 15254 644 112
LW-S150644CN-0H110-C0 Lo C WR 14596 14708 644 112
LW-S150644CP-0H110-C0 Hi C WR 15240 15352 644 112
LW-S150728AN-0H110-C0 Lo A WR 14500 14615 728 115
LW-S150728AP-0H110-C0 Hi A WR 15228 15343 728 115
Product Purchasing Guide Appendix A
LigoWave Page 18
18GHz
       Part Number TX Hi/Lo Sub-band Waveguide TX Range (Min) TX Range (Max) T/R Spacing Diplexer Range
LW-S181010AN-0H110-C0 Lo A WR 17685 17985 1010&1008* 300
LW-S181010AP-0H110-C0 Hi A WR 18695 18995 1010&1008* 300
LW-S181010BN-0H110-C0 Lo B WR 17930 18230 1010&1008* 300
LW-S181010BP-0H110-C0 Hi B WR 18940 19240 1010&1008* 300
LW-S181010CN-0H110-C0 Lo C WR 18180 18480 1010&1008* 300
LW-S181010CP-0H110-C0 Hi C WR 19190 19490 1010&1008* 300
LW-S181010DN-0H110-C0 Lo D WR 18400 18700 1010&1008* 300
LW-S181010DP-0H110-C0 Hi D WR 19410 19710 1010&1008* 300
LW-S181560AN-0H110-C0 Lo A WR 17700 18000 1560 300
LW-S181560AP-0H110-C0 Hi A WR 19260 19560 1560 300
LW-S181560BN-0H110-C0 Lo B WR 17840 18140 1560 300
LW-S181560BP-0H110-C0 Hi B WR 19400 19700 1560 300
LW-S181560CN-0H110-C0 Lo C WR 17700 18140 1560 440
LW-S181560CP-0H110-C0 Hi C WR 19260 19700 1560 440
Product Purchasing Guide Appendix A
LigoWave Page 19
23GHz
       Part Number TX Hi/Lo Sub-band Waveguide TX Range (Min) TX Range (Max) T/R Spacing Diplexer Range
LW-S231008AN-0H110-C0 Lo A WR 22000 22314 1008 314
LW-S231008AP-0H110-C0 Hi A WR 23008 23322 1008 314
LW-S231008BN-0H110-C0 Lo B WR 22286 22600 1008 314
LW-S231008BP-0H110-C0 Hi B WR 23294 23608 1008 314
LW-S231200AN-0H110-C0 Lo A WR 21200 21530 1200 330
LW-S231200AP-0H110-C0 Hi A WR 22400 22730 1200 330
LW-S231200BN-0H110-C0 Lo B WR 21490 21820 1200 330
LW-S231200BP-0H110-C0 Hi B WR 22690 23020 1200 330
LW-S231200CN-0H110-C0 Lo C WR 21780 22110 1200 330
LW-S231200CP-0H110-C0 Hi C WR 22980 23310 1200 330
LW-S231200DN-0H110-C0 Lo D WR 22070 22400 1200 330
LW-S231200DP-0H110-C0 Hi D WR 23270 23600 1200 330
LW-S231232AN-0H110-C0 Lo A WR 21200 21500 1232 300
LW-S231232AP-0H110-C0 Hi A WR 22432 22732 1232 300
LW-S231232BN-0H110-C0 Lo B WR 21472 21786 1232 314
LW-S231232BP-0H110-C0 Hi B WR 22704 23018 1232 314
LW-S231232CN-0H110-C0 Lo C WR 21779 22093 1232 314
LW-S231232CP-0H110-C0 Hi C WR 23011 23325 1232 314
LW-S231232DN-0H110-C0 Lo D WR 22086 22386 1232 300
LW-S231232DP-0H110-C0 Hi D WR 23318 23618 1232 300
Product Purchasing Guide Appendix B
LigoWave Page 20
Antenna Specifications
Size
Frequency
(GHz) Part Number
Frequency
Range (GHz)
Gain at Center
Frequency (dBi)
HPBW
(degrees)
1 ft. (0.3 m)
13 LW-PTP-13-620S-ANT-1 12.75 – 13.25 29.5 5.4
15 LW-PTP-15-620S-ANT-1 14.4 – 15.35 30.7 4.7
18 LW-PTP-18-620S-ANT-1 17.7 – 19.7 32.7 3.7
23 LW-PTP-23-620S-ANT-1 21.2 – 23.6 34.3 3.1
2 ft. (0.6 m)
7 LW-PTP-7-620S-ANT-2 7.05 – 8.5 30.6 4.7
8 LW-PTP-8-620S-ANT-2 7.05 – 8.5 30.6 4.7
11 LW-PTP-11-620S-ANT-2 10.6 – 11.8 34.1 3.2
13 LW-PTP-13-620S-ANT-2 12.75 – 13.25 35.5 2.6
15 LW-PTP-15-620S-ANT-2 14.4 – 15.35 36.7 2.3
18 LW-PTP-18-620S-ANT-2 17.7 – 19.7 38.7 1.8
23 LW-PTP-23-620S-ANT-2 21.2 – 23.6 40.3 1.5
4 ft. (1.2 m)
7 LW-PTP-7-620S-ANT-4 7.05 – 8.5 36.9 2.2
8 LW-PTP-8-620S-ANT-4 7.05 – 8.5 36.9 2.2
11 LW-PTP-11-620S-ANT-4 10.6 – 11.8 40.1 1.5
13 LW-PTP-13-620S-ANT-4 12.75 – 13.25 41.4 1.3
15 LW-PTP-15-620S-ANT-4 14.4 – 15.35 42.6 1.2
18 LW-PTP-18-620S-ANT-4 17.7 – 19.7 44.6 0.9
23 LW-PTP-23-620S-ANT-4 21.2 – 23.6 46.1 0.8
6 ft. (1.8 m)
7 LW-PTP-7-620S-ANT-6 7.05 – 8.5 40.3 1.5
8 LW-PTP-8-620S-ANT-6 7.05 – 8.5 40.3 1.5
11 LW-PTP-11-620S-ANT-6 10.6 – 11.8 43.7 1.1
13 LW-PTP-13-620S-ANT-6 12.75 – 13.25 44.9 0.9
15 LW-PTP-15-620S-ANT-6 14.4 – 15.35 46.0 0.8
18 LW-PTP-18-620S-ANT-6 17.7 – 19.7 47.2 0.7
23 LW-PTP-23-620S-ANT-6 21.2 – 23.6 48.8 0.5
Appendix B